2022 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 258

BY REPRESENTATIVES FREEMAN AND BOYD

A RESOLUTION

To commend the Ursuline Academy middle school tennis team on its performance at the NOAL Tournament.

WHEREAS, the Ursuline Academy middle school tennis team qualified the most teams for entry into the championship round of the NOAL Tournament at the Audubon Tennis Courts in New Orleans; and

WHEREAS, Ursuline Academy competed against ten other schools and took home the Overall Girls Runner-Up trophy; and

WHEREAS, Ursuline Academy's three middle school Doubles teams performed impressively in their respective divisions; Maria Rioja and Marin Patron finished runner-up, Sloan Brown and Leah Plaisance finished runner-up, and Lourdes Maristany and Amelia Mayfield won the championship; and

WHEREAS, the Ursuline Academy middle school tennis team is most deserving of recognition for its incredible performance.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the Ursuline Academy middle school tennis team on its season and does hereby extend sincere wishes that the team continue its incredible work and always strive for greatness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the principal of Ursuline Academy.